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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4643
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2013
VEHICLES MOUNTED SYSTEM
Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Traffic Police has put in place a vehicle-mounted system that can read number plates of the vehicles and if the vehicle has a pending challan, it can set off an alert and challan squads can then chase down the erring vehicles;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such system is likely to be used;

(c) whether the Government has any proposal to implement the said system in other parts of the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): No such vehicle mounted system which can read number plates of the vehicles has been put in place by Delhi Traffic Police in the NCT of Delhi.

(c) to (d): Police is a State subject and no data is available with the Government on the subject.
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